disabling smoke detectors/sprinkler heads, removing emergency evacuation signs and

postings, and discharging of fire extinguishers for non-fire reasons is considered

tampering with fire safety equipment. The charge for tampering with life safety

equipment is two hundred twenty-five dollars ($225)

● University Property & Equipment: Students may not alter any University property and

equipment (such as thermostats, faucets, painting of walls, etc.,) Doing so will result in

students being assessed the charge for University personnel to correct the alteration.

[...]

● Window Opening Devices - For safety and security measures the windows in the

residence halls and some apartments are restricted to opening an appropriate space.

Devices to ensure this happens are installed on all windows. Tampering with the window

opening device can lead to a two hundred twenty-five-dollar ($225) fee assessed to the

student(s).

● Window Safety - Throwing any items from windows is dangerous and prohibited.

Speakers and other noise devices are not permitted in windows or to be placed facing

out. Leaning out windows is prohibited.

● Window Screens - Window screens must remain securely fastened to the window frame.